Stand: 01.10.2024

Die erfolgreichsten Jockey-Trainer-Paarungen
der Saison 2024 nach Gewinnsumme

Jockey
Hammer-Hansen, Thore
Murzabayev, Bauyrzhan
Seidl, Martin
Piechulek, Rene
Starke, Andrasch
Piechulek, Rene
Wolff, Leon
Pedroza, Eduardo
Boutin, Hugo
Abik, Michal
Vogt, Sibylle
Hammer-Hansen, Thore
van den Troost, Anna
Byrne, Sean
Buick, William
de Vries, Adrie
McMonagle, Dylan Browne
Panov, Wladimir
de Vries, Adrie
Bojko, Jozef
Engels, Lilli-Marie
Ganbat, Bayansaikhan
Lopez, Miguel
De Sousa, Silvestre
Morris, Luke
Seidl, Martin
Loughnane, Billy
Marquand, Tom
Hammer-Hansen, Thore
Cadeddu, Michael
Piechulek, Rene
Cadeddu, Michael
Kozhomkulov, Ulan
Ho, Vincent
Wolff, Leon
Baltromei, Nina
Hammer-Hansen, Thore
Seidl, Martin
Roman, Tomas
de Vries, Adrie
Vogt, Sibylle
de Vries, Adrie

Flachrennen
Trainer Ritte Siege

Grewe, Henk 60 17
Schiergen, Peter 94 19
Pecheur, Maxim 29 7
Steinberg, Sarah 29 9
Klug, Markus 75 11
Weil3, Marcel 37 12
Grewe, Henk 55 14
Wohler, Andreas 95 22
Suborics, Andreas 39 6
Hickst, Waldemar 53 7
Schiergen, Peter 44 10
Wohler, Andreas 6 1
Almenrader, Yasmin 72 9
Weil3, Marcel 45 8
Appleby/ENG, Charlie 1 1
Lerner/FRA, Carlos 1 1
O'Brien/IRL, Joseph P. 1 1
Reese, Janina 67 10
Burke/ENG, Karl Richard 2 1
Wédhler, Andreas 34 10
Schitz, Sarka 35 6
Smrczek, Sascha 52 3
Schleusner-Fruhriep, Anna 38 2
Menuisier/ENG, David 1 1
Prescott/ENG, Sir Mark 6 3
Méader, Erika 16 6
Moore/ENG, J.S. 2 1
Haggas/ENG, William J. 1

WeiBmeier, Marian Falk 25 4
Sprengel, Christian 19 5
Schiergen, Peter 3 1
Klug, Markus 39 1
Dzubasz, Roland 40 6
Suborics, Andreas 2

Bolte, Dr. Andreas 11 6
Almenrader, Yasmin 23 6
Nedorostek, Bohumil 18 3
Suborics, Andreas 21 1
Broz/CZE, Jiri 42 7
Suborics, Andreas 6 2
Vovcenko, Pavel 26 4
Pantall/FRA, Henri-Alex 4 2

Gewinnsumme
784.525,00
411.100,00
399.588,00
358.775,00
354.750,00
276.275,00
253.691,00
253.680,00
217.400,00
182.450,00
170.500,00
124.000,00
116.845,00
107.520,00
100.000,00
100.000,00
100.000,00

99.620,00
83.000,00
78.400,00
75.656,00
71.712,00
70.675,00
70.000,00
70.000,00
68.100,00
68.000,00
68.000,00
66.325,00
61.286,00
60.000,00
59.085,00
52.965,00
50.750,00
48.025,00
47.700,00
46.000,00
44.750,00
43.265,00
42.350,00
42.310,00
42.000,00



Jockey
Vogt, Sibylle
Byrne, Sean
de Vries, Adrie
Piechulek, Rene
Vogt, Sibylle
de Vries, Adrie
Delozier, Lukas
Wolff, Leon
Seidl, Martin
van den Troost, Anna
MacRedmond, Senan
Hammer-Hansen, Thore
Lopez, Miguel
Ehm, Melina
Wolff, Leon
Phillip, Konstantin
Shepherd, Callum
Watson, Jason
Boysen, Janina
Piechulek, Rene
Piechulek, Rene
Koyuncu, Stefanie
Berge, Corentin
Roman, Tomas
Potters, Marissa
Liska, David
Phillip, Konstantin
Recke, Antonia von der
Murzabayev, Bauyrzhan
Panov, Wladimir
Murzabayev, Bauyrzhan
Seidl, Martin
Hammer-Hansen, Thore
de Vries, Adrie
Liska, David
Tepper, Patricia
Pietsch, Alexander
Starke, Andrasch
Hammer-Hansen, Thore
Starke, Andrasch
Byrne, Sean
Hammer-Hansen, Thore
Abik, Michal
Murzabayev, Bauyrzhan
Bojko, Jozef
Ricupa, Andrea
Cadeddu, Michael
Murzabayev, Bauyrzhan
WeilBmeier, Esther Ruth

Morris, Luke

Trainer
Dzubasz, Roland
Carvalho, Jean-Pierre
Kleinkorres, Axel
Bolte, Dr. Andreas
Bolte, Dr. Andreas
Schiergen, Peter
Nedorostek, Bohumil
Schiergen, Peter
Richter, Stefan
Recke, Christian Frhr. v.d.
Schiergen, Peter
Smrczek, Sascha
Kleinkorres, Axel
Vovcenko, Pavel
Vovcenko, Pavel
Dzubasz, Roland
Scott/ENG, George
Balding/ENG, Andrew M.
Boysen, Janina
Graffard/FRA, Francis Henry
WeilRmeier, Marian Falk
Hofer, Mario
Geisler, Gerald
Fabianova, Eva
Potters, Toni
Raja/CZE, Jan
Grewe, Henk
Recke, Christian Frhr. v.d.
WeilBmeier, Fabian Xaver
Richter, Stefan
Korpas, Jan
Fuhrmann, Frank
Schnakenberg, Oliver
Weil3, Marcel
Dzubasz, Roland
Bradik, Pavel
Schutz, Sarka
Vovcenko, Pavel
van der Meulen/NED, Romy
Grewe, Henk
Paulick, Daniel
Fuhrmann, Frank
Smrczek, Sascha
Hofer, Mario
Fuhrmann, Frank
Suborics, Andreas
WeilBmeier, Fabian Xaver
Bolte, Dr. Andreas
WeilBmeier, Fabian Xaver

Watson/ENG, Archie

Ritte Siege

18
20
28
25
19
1
3
10
13
43
12
17
39
21
9
23
1
3
30
2
6
40
4
7
24
15
6
24
21
14
23
20
22
7
4
23
10
11
20
2
10
30
5
11
62
13
6
14
16
2
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Gewinnsumme
41.100,00
40.925,00
40.800,00
40.525,00
40.325,00
40.000,00
40.000,00
37.650,00
37.300,00
36.836,00
36.755,00
34.900,00
34.381,00
33.750,00
33.075,00
33.055,00
32.000,00
32.000,00
30.900,00
30.500,00
29.500,00
27.495,00
26.500,00
25.800,00
25.538,00
24.700,00
24.650,00
24.593,00
24.463,00
24.375,00
24.050,00
23.777,00
23.250,00
23.000,00
22.400,00
21.975,00
21.650,00
21.435,00
21.325,00
21.000,00
20.800,00
20.040,00
20.000,00
19.700,00
19.660,00
19.300,00
19.150,00
18.286,00
18.216,00
18.000,00



Jockey
Briiggemann, Silke
Boutin, Hugo
Beckmann, Janine
Seidl, Martin
Hammer-Hansen, Thore
Malacova, Michaela
Winkeler, Sarah
Murzabayev, Bauyrzhan
Ganbat, Bayansaikhan
Pietsch, Alexander
Hammer-Hansen, Thore
Koplik, Rene
Phillip, Konstantin
Starke, Andrasch
Hammer-Hansen, Thore
Vogt, Sibylle
Laquai, Jaqueline
Abik, Michal
Baltromei, Nina
Baltromei, Nina
Berge, Corentin
Berge, Corentin
Boutin, Hugo
de Vries, Adrie
de Vries, Adrie

Trainer
Briiggemann, Silke
Fabianova, Eva
Beckmann, Janine
Kerekes, Karoly
Batistic, Gordan
Suborics, Andreas

Reese, Janina

van der Meulen/NED, Romy

Schiergen, Peter
Gries, Thomas
Hickst, Waldemar
Fabianova, Eva
Glanz, Werner
Hickst, Waldemar
Bolte, Dr. Andreas
Richter, Stefan
Masser, Christoph
Fabianova, Eva
Gernreich, Katja
Hickst, Waldemar
Bocskai, Carmen
Wohler, Andreas
Carvalho, Jean-Pierre

Glanz, Werner

Balding/ENG, Andrew M.

Ritte Siege

17
6
33
6
9
18
6
10
2
7
10
19
11
3
15
17
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Gewinnsumme
17.779,00
17.575,00
17.520,00
17.350,00
17.300,00
17.200,00
17.200,00
17.100,00
17.000,00
17.000,00
16.800,00
16.650,00
16.600,00
16.600,00
16.500,00
16.408,00
15.760,00
15.420,00
15.400,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00



